

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12874 Version: 0 Name: remove/install toilet compartments

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/1999 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/20/1999

Title: Awarding a contract on Bid No. 98-99 for the removal and installation of toilet compartments for use

by the Parks and Recreation Department to Courtney Day, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, in the actual

amount of \$49,593.00.

Sponsors: Fred Arbanas

Indexes: PUBLIC WORKS, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/20/1999	0	Land Use Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
9/20/1999	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
9/20/1999	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
9/14/1999	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/13/1999	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 98-99 for the removal and installation of toilet compartments for use by the Parks and Recreation Department to Courtney Day, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, in the actual amount of \$49,593.00.

RESOLUTION #12874, September 13, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 98-99 for the removal and installation of toilet compartments for use by the Parks and Recreation Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest three bids thereon, bids from the following:

Bidder	Total Cost Per Restroom Fifteen Restroo	Total Cost for s			
Courtney Day, Inc. Kansas City (Jackson County), MO	\$3,306.20	\$49,593.00			
Overhead Door Co. North Kansas City (Clay County), MO	\$3,534.00	\$53,010.00			
Meyer Construction Specialities Belton, MO	\$3,925.00	\$58,875.00			

and,

WHEREAS, he has recommended that award be made to Courtney Day, Inc., of Kansas City, MO, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director,

File #	: 12874, Versio	n : 0												
	at the Purchasing [ard; and,	Director be, and is he	reby, authorize	d to execute	e for the	e Cou	inty an	y docu	ments ne	ecessar	y to the a	ccomp	lishment of	:
contrac	ct.	VED that the Directo	·								ncluding f	inal pa	ayment on t	he
	OVED AS TO FOR	olution shall be effect M:	live immediately	upon its pa	assage	• Бу а	шајоп	ity Oi ti	ie Legisia	iture.				
Certific	ate of Passage				Co	ounty	Couns	elor						
20		that the attached reson								passed	d on		_Septembe	er
	Yeas	9	Nays	0										
	Abstaining	0	Absent	0		-								
Date		_	Mary Jo Brog	joto, Clerk o	of Legis	slature	Э							
balance		vise unencumbered to umbered in the treaso ed.												
ACCO	UNT NUMBER:	003 1608 8060												
ACCO	UNT TITLE:		uction Services mprovements											
NOT T	O EXCEED:	\$49,593.00												
Date			Director of the	e Departme	ent of F	inanc	е							